June 9, 2014
Yoshimitsu Kobayashi
President & Chief Executive Officer
Mitsubishi Chemical Holdings Corporation
Step 2 (FY2013-FY2015)
Presentation to Investors
The forward-looking statements are based largely on information available
as of the date hereof, and are subject to risks and uncertainties which may be

MOS: Management of Sustainability
MOT: Management of Technology
NCF: Non-crimp fabric
OLED: Organic light emitting diode
OPV: Organic photovoltaic
PBS: Polybutylene succinate
PC: Polycarbonate
PCM: Prepreg compression molding
PE: Polyethylene
PHL: Phenol
PMI: Post merger integration
PMMA: Polymethyl methacrylate
PP: Polypropylene
PVC: Polyvinyl chloride
PVOH: Polyvinyl alcohol
FY2011: April 1, 2011 – March 31, 2012
FY2012: April 1, 2012 – March 31, 2013
FY2013: April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014
FY2014: April 1, 2014 – March 31, 2015
FY2015: April 1, 2015 – March 31, 2016
Note:
Product names, brand names, service names, and technology names used in this presentation material are denoted in italics and are trademarks or registered trademarks of the MCHC
Group in Japan and/or overseas. Other product names, brand names, and service names may also be protected.
SAP: Super absorbent polymer